6.6
R117
R118
21 21
Price index Effective chip protection, even against
hot metal chips
Smooth, chip-repellent exterior
Double stop dog for strong unsupported length

on amount and size of the chips, can burn or melt the surface. That is no
longer the case with the igus® "igumid HT" material.
Order example - Full E-Tube made of HT*: 118.080.100.0.HT
Order example - Lids made of HT: 118.080HT.100.0
*for long travels upon request
Delivery time up to 4 weeks! Further Information: www.igus.de/en/HT
6.8
RR
R117
R118
Bi [mm] Ba [mm] R [mm]
117.020. .0 20 32 ≈ 0,43
117.025. .0 25 37 ≈ 0,46
117.038. .0 38 50 ≈ 0,56
117.048. .0 48 60 ≈ 0,66
117.063. .0 63 75 ≈ 0,76
117.080. .0 80 92 ≈ 0,89
117.100. .0 100 112 ≈ 1,06180145125110100075063
180145125110100075063
180145125110100075063
180145125110100075063
180145125110100075063
180145125110100075063
180145125110100075063
117. 100. 0100.
2
1
2
8
17
max.
Bi
Ba
RR
Bi [mm] Ba [mm] R [mm]
118.020. .0 20 32 ≈ 0,43
118.025. .0 25 37 ≈ 0,46
118.038. .0 38 50 ≈ 0,56
118.048. .0 48 60 ≈ 0,66
118.063. .0 63 75 ≈ 0,76
118.080. .0 80 92 ≈ 0,89
118.100. .0 100 112 ≈ 1,06180145125110100075063
180145125110100075063
180145125110100075063
180145125110100075063
180145125110100075063
180145125110100075063
180145125110100075063
118. 080. 0100.
2
1

moving end and/or the fixed end.
Possible installation conditions for assembled mounting
brackets Order example "preassembled" below
6.11
R117
R118
CFB.001 4,8 x 150 mm 36 mm 222 N
2020.ZB 3 30 15
2030.ZB 4 40 20
2040.ZB 5 50 30
2050.ZB 6 60 40
2070.ZB 8 80 60
2090.ZB =
(2030.ZB + 2040.ZB) 9 90 –
2100.ZB 10 100 80
2125.ZB =
(2050.ZB + 2050.ZB) 12 120 –
57
2
18
25
B
C
1
2
/9
0
°
(n-1) x 10
2 8
6
.2